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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
_______________________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

_______________________ 
 

SATCO PRODUCTS, INC.,   
Petitioner, 

v. 

SEOUL VIOSYS CO., LTD., 
Patent Owner. 

_______________________ 

Case IPR2020-00704 
Patent No. 8,860,331 

_______________________ 
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 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1) and party agreement, Seoul Viosys Co., 

Ltd., by and through its attorneys, will conduct cross-examination by deposition of 

Victor D. Roberts, Ph.D.  Dr. Roberts’ deposition will take place as agreed by 

counsel for the parties, on April 14, 2021, at 9:00 a.m. ET, via Videoconference.  

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer 

authorized by law to administer oaths.  It will be recorded stenographically and 

videographically. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

Dated: April 5, 2021  By: / Charles H. Sanders / 
 

      Charles H. Sanders (Reg. No. 47,053) 
      charles.sanders@lw.com 
      Latham & Watkins LLP 
      200 Clarendon Street 
      Boston, MA 02116 
      Telephone: 617.948.6000 
      Fax: 617.948.6001  
 
      Jonathan M. Strang (Reg. No. 61,724) 
      jonathan.strang@lw.com 
      Latham & Watkins LLP 
      555 Eleventh Street, NW, Ste. 1000 
      Washington, D.C. 20004-1304 
      Telephone: 202.637.2200 
      Fax: 202.637.2201  
 
      Michael B. Eisenberg (Reg. No. 50,643) 
      meisenberg@steptoe.com 
      Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
      1114 Avenue of the Americas  
      New York, NY 10036 
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      Telephone: 212.506.3900 
      Fax: 212.506.3950 
 
      Emre B. Yuzak (Reg. No. 78,823) 
      emre.yuzak@lw.com 
      Latham & Watkins LLP 
       505 Montgomery Street, Suite 2000 
      San Francisco, CA 94111-6538  
      Telephone: 415.391.0600 
      Fax: 415.395.8095 
 
      Counsel for Patent Owner 
      Seoul Viosys Co., Ltd..
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that on this 5th day of April, 2021, 

a copy of Patent Owner’s Notice of Deposition of Victor D. Roberts, Ph.D. was 

served by electronic mail on Petitioner’s lead and backup counsel at the following 

email addresses: 

Heath J. Briggs (Reg. No. 54,919) 
Stephen M. Ullmer (pro hac vice) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1144 15th St. Suite 3300 
Denver, CO 80202 
Telephone: 303.685.7418 
Fax: 720.904.6118 
BriggsH@gtlaw.com 
UllmerS@gtlaw.com 
satco-iprs@gtlaw.com 
 
Barry J. Schindler (Reg. No. 32,938) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
500 Campus Drive, Suite 400 
Florham Park, NJ 07932 
Telephone: 973.360.7900 
Fax: 973.301.8410 
SchindlerB@gtlaw.com 
 
Andrew Sommer (Reg. No. 53,932) 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
1750 Tysons Boulevard, Suite 1000 
McLean, VA 22102 
Telephone: 703.749.1370 
Fax: 703.749.1301 
SommerA@gtlaw.com 
 
Scott J. Bornstein (pro hac vice) 
Joshua L. Raskin (Reg. No. 40,135) 
Julie P. Bookbinder (Reg. No. 56,940) 
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Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166 
Telephone: 212.801.9200 
Fax: 212.801.6400 
BornsteinS@gtlaw.com 
RaskinJ@gtlaw.com 
BookbinderJ@gtlaw.com 
 
Michael E. McCabe, Jr. (Reg. No. 37,182)  
McCabe Ali LLP  
9233 Fall River Lane  
Potomac, MD 20854  
Telephone: 877.633.4097  
Fax: 301.882.8181  
mike@mccabeali.com    
    
      By: / Charles H. Sanders / 
 
      Charles H. Sanders (Reg. No. 47,053) 
      charles.sanders@lw.com 
      Latham & Watkins LLP 
      200 Clarendon Street 
      Boston, MA 02116 
      Telephone: 617.948.6000 
      Fax: 617.948.6001  
        
      Counsel for Patent Owner 
      Seoul Viosys Co., Ltd. 
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